Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 31/2024/OLE III Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 094/2022 Date : 31/01/2024

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR - PROSTHODONTICS - STATEWIDE (Category No. 094/2022 ) in MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (Scale of Pay AS PER UGC NORMS on the basis of the ONLINE EXAMINATION held on 02-06-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

<u>Main List</u>					
102004	102014	102018	102024	102029	102037
102045	102046	102056	102062	102068	102069
102074	102080	102081	102102	102135	102138
102145	102158	102159			
Supplementary List					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
102008	102027	102053	102064	102133	
Scheduled Caste					
102026	102049	102073	102088	102157	
Scheduled Tribe					
102144					
<u>Muslim</u>					
102006	102016	102109	102131	102136	
Latin Catholics/A.I					
102057	102091	102123			
<u>OBC</u>					
102013	102083	102167			
<u>Viswakarma</u>					
102001	102124				

#### **SIUC Nadar**

102043 102044

### **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

Nil

**Dheevara** 

102009

Hindu Nadar

Nil

**Economically Weaker Section** 

102022

# <u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy</u>

Nil

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

21

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

28

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

49

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the requisite number of candidates in the Main List, who have secured top marks in the ONLINE Test, based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application. subsequent claim if any , made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note:- (3) 21 (Twenty One) candidates who have secured top most marks in the Online examination are included in the Main List of this Short List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is 60 (Sixty). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and EWS, necessary supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note :- (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in the Short List are required to produce NonCreamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 and SC/ST candidates are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification. EWS Certificate issued by the Revenue authority should be produced by the candidates belonging to Economically Weaker Sections and Differently abled candidates are required to produce Disability Certificate concerned at the time of OTR Verification.

Note :- (6) For online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but print out of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the ranked list to be published for this post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Section Officer